1938 in Liber 173 of 
f r o m  top to bot tom, and  the f r e sh ly  mortgages at page 188, on which mortgage 

there is claimed to be due at the date 
washed  windows cas t  shaf t s  of hereof, for principal, the sum of One 
b r igh tness  into tho night .  Hundred Forty-five and no/100ths ($145.00) 

" W h a t  will Lel ia  O r m s b y  th ink  of Dollars, for interest the sum of One Hun- 
dred Seventy Seven and 33/100ths ($177.33) 

our  h o m e ? "  M a r y  asked  hersel f .  Dollars, and an attorney's fee as provided 
Aunt  Linnie  was  in Mrs.